

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33815-33819/2010

SREE SIDDHARATHA MED.COLLEGE REP. BY SECY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STR.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was directed to take steps as a last chance by remitting deficit process fee and spare copy of the pleadings has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. It is submitted that advocate Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa has filed caveat and it is not known to the petitioner for whom the above counsel has filed Vakalatnama.

In the light of the above, it is submitted that she could not file deficit process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. I am inclined to believe the above ground and two weeks time is granted as a last chance for remitting deficit process fee and spare copy of the pleadings.

List the matter on 31.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar