

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).33815-33819/2010

SREE SIDDHARATHA MED.COLLEGE. BY SECY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STR.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Jagannath Gouley, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
four weeks' time for filing proof of dasti in
relation to the unserved respondents.
Granted.
List again on 17.04.2012.

AK

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar