

§

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.11-15 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).33815-33819/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in WP No.2623/2006,WP
No.5050/2006,WP No.7278/2006,WP No.402/2007,WP No.10002/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SREE SIDDHARATHA MED.COLL.REP. BY SECY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
COMMITTEE FOR FIXATION OF FEE STR.&ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report and directions)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr.Jagganath Gaulay, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 07.03.2014.

The application for deletion of the name of respondents is
allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner subject to deposit
of Rs.500/-, which was ordered earlier on 04.09.2013, with the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within three weeks from today.

Fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents within
three weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar